202070

CH \$190.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silver Point Finance, LLC, As Successor Administrative Agent		103/02/2011 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Workflow Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	220 East Monument Avenue	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	оню	
Postal Code:	45402	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2020703	SFI
Registration Number:	2304469	GETSMART
Registration Number:	2659970	IGETSMART
Registration Number:	2656859	IGETSMART.COM
Registration Number:	2589170	IGETSMART.COM
Registration Number:	2589169	IGETSMART
Registration Number:	2692680	IGETSMART.COM ONLINE GRAPHIC & FULFILLMENT SOLUTIONS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)859-4000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-859-8000

Email: Michael.Chen@ffhsj.com,teas@ffhsj.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Chen
Address Line 1: One New York Plaza

TRADEMARK REEL: 004491 FRAME: 0145

900185562

Address Line 2: Fried Frank LLP Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31466-70	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Chen	
Signature:	/MC/	
Date:	03/04/2011	
Total Attachments: 4 source=6 10J - Workflow Solutions LLC - Trademark Release (Silver Point Successor)#page1.tif source=6 10J - Workflow Solutions LLC - Trademark Release (Silver Point Successor)#page2.tif source=6 10J - Workflow Solutions LLC - Trademark Release (Silver Point Successor)#page3.tif source=6 10J - Workflow Solutions LLC - Trademark Release (Silver Point Successor)#page4.tif		

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release, effective as of March 2, 2011, is made by Silver Point Finance, LLC ("Silver

Point"), as successor administrative agent (together with its successors(s) thereto in such

capacity, the "Successor Agent"), in favor of Workflow Solutions LLC, a Delaware corporation

(the "Grantor"), as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (i) that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of

November 30, 2005 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise modified

from time to time, the "Second Lien Credit Agreement"), among Workflow Management, Inc., a

Delaware corporation (the "Borrower"), the various financial institutions and other Persons from

time to time parties thereto as lenders, Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch, as Administrative

Agent ("Credit Suisse"), a Joint Lead Arranger and a Joint Bookrunner, National City Bank, as

the Syndication Agent and a Joint Lead Arranger and Royal Bank of Canada, as the

Documentation Agent and a Joint Bookrunner, (ii) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement,

dated as of November 30, 2005 (as amended, supplemented, amended and restated or otherwise

modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), executed and delivered in connection

with the Second Lien Credit Agreement, (iii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated

as of November 30, 2005 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), executed and delivered in

connection with the Security Agreement; and (iv) that certain Successor Agent Trademark

Security Agreement, dated as of January 30, 2009 (the "Successor Agent Trademark Security

Agreement"), among the Grantor, Credit Suisse and Silver Point;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the transactions described above, Credit Suisse was granted a

security interest (the "Security Interest") in the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in

the Trademark Security Agreement) including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral as

set forth on Schedule A attached hereto to secure the Obligations;

WHEREAS, the Security Interest was recorded in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Credit Suisse resigned as Administrative Agent under the Successor Agent

Trademark Security Agreement and appointed Silver Point to act as the Successor Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Successor Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title, and interest

in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor and to terminate and dissolve any and all liens

and encumbrances respecting the Trademark Collateral hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Successor Agent agrees as follows:

1. The Successor Agent hereby irrevocably releases, discharges, relinquishes and assigns

unto the Grantor any and all of Successor Agent's right, title, and interest in and to the

Trademark Collateral, including the Security Interest and hereby terminates the same.

2. The Successor Agent acknowledges and agrees that the Second Lien Credit Agreement,

the Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreement and Security Interest have

been terminated (other than any contingent liabilities or indemnities of the Grantor that

expressly survive termination of the Second Lien Credit Agreement and the other Loan

Documents).

3. The Successor Agent hereby authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of

Trademarks of the United States record the foregoing release with the United States

Patent and Trademark Office.

4. This Release shall be binding upon the Successor Agent's legal representatives,

successors, and assigns.

5. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings assigned to such terms in

the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through their respective authorized officers, have caused this instrument to be duly executed as of the date first written above.

SILVER POINT FINANCE, LLC, as Successor Agent

$\mathbf{p}_{\mathbf{w}}$	
₽v	

Name: David F. Steinmetz
Title: Authorized Signatory

Signature Page to Release of Security Interest in Workflow Solutions LLC US Trademarks (Silver Point Successor)

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.
SFI	2,020,703
GETSMART	2,304,469
iGetSmart	2,659,970
iGetSmart.com	2,656,859
IGETSMART.COM	2,589,170
IGETSMART	2,589,169
ONLINE GRAPHIC &	2,692,680
FULFILLMENT	
SOLUTIONS & DESIGN	

workflowone.com SFI.net igetsmart.com

RECORDED: 03/04/2011